
1982 USPF Body Shop Meet
1982-12-11, USA-WV, Weirton

Place Lifter Sex Age Equip Class Weight Squat Bench Deadlift Total Wilks
Women Single Open
1 Pam Jeffrey F Single 122 280 120 305 705 379.77
2 H. Parraies F Single 139 225 115 290 630 306.71
3 Swaringen F Single 117 200 85 235 520 289.44
4 Debbie Dye F Single 100 170 90 200 460 287.76
Men Single Masters HW
1 Leon Stinson M 44 Single 212 650 350 650 1650 463.03
2 Ernie Nagy M 59 Single 216 540 385 540 1465 407.81
3 Marty Scott M Single 181 495 320 535 1350 411.42
Men Single Masters LW
1 Don Hundley M Single 165 585 250 655 1490 482.30
2 L. Davis M Single 165 370 260 425 1055 341.50
3 Harry Rome M Single 143 350 230 400 980 354.12
Men Single 114 Novice
1 Joe Orengia Jr M 14 Single 114 111 225 125 270 620 285.58
2 L. Riffe M Single 114 111 65 45 90 200 92.12
Men Single 123 Novice
1 Tony DeLuna M Single 123 121 260 195 355 810 341.21
2 A. Metzinger M Single 123 123 240 130 300 670 277.68
Men Single 132 Novice
1 Mike Kimball M Single 132 132.2 370 200 390 960 371.38
2 Wiffy Morris M 13~ Single 132 132 285 210 385 880 341.11
Men Single 148 Novice
1 T. Helpbringer M Single 148 145 360 220 400 980 350.04
2 R. Lightner M Single 148 148.8 330 280 370 980 342.73
3 B. McLaughlin M Single 148 148.8 335 190 440 965 337.49
4 J. Rathbon M Single 148 148.8 335 190 365 890 311.26
5 Geo Alexander M Single 148 133 205 235 340 780 300.24
Men Single 165 Novice
1 P. Hickman M Single 165 165.3 395 270 455 1120 361.99
2 M. Reger M Single 165 165.3 385 200 365 950 307.05
3 T. Robinson M Single 165 165.3 330 235 380 945 305.44
4 Bill Burns M Single 165 152 225 215 350 790 271.69
Men Single 181 Novice
1 L. Swiger M Single 181 181.8 460 230 480 1170 355.52
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Place Lifter Sex Age Equip Class Weight Squat Bench Deadlift Total Wilks
2 Dan Young #1 M Single 181 181.8 390 300 480 1170 355.52
3 Curt DeGrava M Single 181 178 450 225 420 1095 337.13
4 Gregg Sewell M Single 181 173 315 245 425 985 308.82
Men Single 198 Novice
1 T. Garcia M Single 198 198.4 510 350 600 1460 422.78
2 Aldo Pucci M Single 198 190 450 320 475 1245 368.91
3 D. Messmer Jr M Single 198 195 380 290 530 1200 350.62
4 D. Wagner M Single 198 198 415 280 390 1085 314.52
Men Single 220 Novice
1 K. McClain M Single 220 220.4 525 400 530 1455 401.66
2 G. Jarvic M Single 220 220.4 530 310 575 1415 390.61
3 B. Wymer M Single 220 220.4 495 300 560 1355 374.05
4 Greg Moodie M Single 220 220.4 480 300 525 1305 360.25
5 D. MacGregor M Single 220 220.4 485 290 455 1230 339.54
6 M. Lawrence M Single 220 220.4 440 205 520 1165 321.60
7 R. Weaver M Single 220 220.4 370 270 475 1115 307.80
Men Single 242 Novice
1 L. Stasiulewicz M Single 242 242.5 465 355 500 1320 352.35
2 R. Anderson M Single 242 242.5 375 370 470 1215 324.33
3 A. Ginier M Single 242 242.5 450 230 500 1180 314.99
4 C. Corsini M Single 242 242.5 365 285 455 1105 294.96
Men Single 275 Novice
1 Stan Judd M Single 275 275.5 565 370 575 1510 390.30
2 B. Waynelilly M Single 275 275.5 405 295 530 1230 317.93
Men Single 275+ Novice
1 Terry Gill M Single 275+ 450 315 550 1315
2 Charles Ashcraft M Single 275+ 530 300 480 1310
Men Single 114 Open
1 Joe Orengia Jr M 14 Single 114 111 225 125 270 620 285.58
2 L. Riffe M Single 114 111 65 45 90 200 92.12
Men Single 123 Open
1 Tony DeLuna M Single 123 121 260 195 355 810 341.21
2 D. Crow M Single 123 121 215 175 310 700 294.88
3 A. Metzinger M Single 123 123 240 130 300 670 277.68
Men Single 132 Open
1 Ed Cangemi M Single 132 132.2 465 240 470 1175 454.56
2 Art Williamson M Single 132 132.2 330 195 440 965 373.32
3 Wiffy Morris M 13~ Single 132 132 285 210 385 880 341.11
Men Single 148 Open
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Place Lifter Sex Age Equip Class Weight Squat Bench Deadlift Total Wilks
1 Don McCartney M 38 Single 148 148.8 485 290 450 1225 428.41
2 Brent Tracey M 17 Single 148 147 400 270 485 1155 407.93
3 Mike Goodwin M Single 148 148.8 375 255 475 1105 386.45
4 T. Helpbringer M Single 148 145 360 220 400 980 350.04
Men Single 165 Open
1 Don Hundley M Single 165 165 585 250 655 1490 482.30
2 Don Graham M 28 Single 165 165.3 525 280 560 1365 441.18
3 Scott Phillips M Single 165 165.3 470 225 475 1170 378.16
Men Single 181 Open
1 Doug Currence M Single 181 181.8 530 330 590 1450 440.60
2 Marty Scott M Single 181 181 495 320 535 1350 411.42
3 R. Alabaugh M Single 181 181.8 440 310 465 1215 369.20
4 J. Pomposelli M Single 181 181.8 460 280 455 1195 363.12
5 L. Swiger M Single 181 181.8 460 230 480 1170 355.52
Men Single 198 Open
1 Steve Uhas M Single 198 198.4 700 310 630 1640 474.89
2 Gary Clark M Single 198 198.4 610 390 580 1580 457.52
3 Don Hall M Single 198 198.4 570 340 585 1495 432.91
4 T. Garcia M Single 198 198.4 510 350 600 1460 422.78
5 M. Dawson M Single 198 198.4 510 355 530 1395 403.95
6 J. Heflin M Single 198 198.4 475 315 500 1290 373.54
7 C. Wilson M Single 198 198.4 500 305 480 1285 372.10
Men Single 220 Open
1 Leon Stinson M 44 Single 220 212 650 350 650 1650 463.03
2 Mike Fuscardo M Single 220 210 640 360 575 1575 443.86
3 D. Novakovich M Single 220 220.4 580 390 560 1530 422.36
4 K. McClain M Single 220 220.4 525 400 530 1455 401.66
5 B. Wymer M Single 220 220.4 495 300 560 1355 374.05
6 R. James M Single 220 220.4 480 320 540 1340 369.91
7 D. MacGregor M Single 220 220.4 485 290 455 1230 339.54
Men Single 242 Open
1 Bill Fox M Single 242 242.5 690 470 650 1810 483.15
2 D. Fallagan M Single 242 242.5 605 430 665 1700 453.79
3 Nick Busick M Single 242 242.5 680 410 580 1670 445.78
4 Ed Ballinger M Single 242 242.5 600 380 620 1600 427.10
5 Bill McKisic M Single 242 242.5 530 350 615 1495 399.07
6 L. Stasiulewicz M Single 242 242.5 465 355 500 1320 352.35
7 C. Corsini M Single 242 242.5 365 285 455 1105 294.96
Men Single 275 Open
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Place Lifter Sex Age Equip Class Weight Squat Bench Deadlift Total Wilks
1 Dan Hall M Single 275 275.5 610 355 615 1580 408.40
2 Stan Judd M Single 275 275.5 580 370 615 1565 404.52
3 Steve Judd M Single 275 275.5 565 370 575 1510 390.30
Men Single Teen HW
1 Aldo Pucci M Single 190 450 320 475 1245 368.91
2 D. Messmer Jr M Single 195 380 290 530 1200 350.62
3 Curt DeGrava M Single 178 450 225 420 1095 337.13
4 D. Wagner M Single 198 415 280 390 1085 314.52
5 Gregg Sewell M Single 173 315 245 425 985 308.82
Men Single Teen LW
1 Brent Tracey M 17 Single 147 400 270 485 1155 407.93
2 Steve Owoc M Single 165 335 240 410 985 318.84
3 T. Helpbringer M Single 145 360 220 400 980 350.04
4 Wiffy Morris M 13~ Single 132 285 210 385 880 341.11
5 Tony DeLuna M Single 121 260 195 355 810 341.21
6 Bill Burns M Single 152 225 215 350 790 271.69
7 Geo Alexander M Single 133 205 235 340 780 300.24
8 D. Crow M Single 121 215 175 310 700 294.88
9 A. Metzinger M Single 123 240 130 300 670 277.68
10 Joe Orengia Jr M 14 Single 111 225 125 270 620 285.58
11 L. Riffe M Single 111 65 45 90 200 92.12
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